COMMON MODE CHOKE
  32
INDUCTIVE POWER.
AGILE // PRAGMATIC // SINCERE
TECH POWER COMPONENTS® BY TECH POWER ELECTRONICS GROUP
Driven by innovation, reliable and always focused on solutions –
this is how the group-wide expertise within the TECH POWER
ELECTRONICS GROUP can be summed up. The six companies

Horizontal
IN
(A)
LN at
10 Khz (mH)
LN at 100
Khz (mH)
Resistance
(mΩ)
Weight
(g)
Pins Cu
tinned
ø (mm)
Volume Schematic
SCN120V075 SCN120H075 7.5 12.0 2.2 16.0 18.0 0.8 1 1
SCN075V095 SCN075H095 9.5 7.5 1.5 10.0 18.0 0.9 1 1
SCN150V130 SCN150H130 13 15.0 2.8 10.0 45.0 1.2 2 1
SCN042V140 SCN042H140 14 4.2 0.85 5.0 18.0 1.1 1 1
SCN480V150 SCN480H150 15 48.0 10.0 14.5 105/115 1.3 3 1
SCN100V180 SCN100H180 18 10.0 1.7 5.0 45.0 1.5 2 1
SCN013V200 SCN013H200 20 1.3 0.25 2.4 18.0 1.25 1 1
SCN060V220 SCN060H220 22 6.0 1.0 3.6 45.0 1.6 2 1
SCN185V240 SCN185H240 24 18.5 3.7 5.5 105/115 1.7 3 1
SCN110V280 SCN110H280 28 11.0 2.2 3.8 105/115 1.8 3 1
SCN030V320 SCN030H320 32 3.0 0.5 1.6 45.0 1.4 2 2
SCN040V500 SCN040H500 50 4.0 0.8 1.3 105/115 1.7 3 2
– IN nominal current in each winding
– LN nominal inductance, tolerance ±40 %
–   Ambient temperature Ta = –40 °C to +70 °C
(short time +90 °C)

3
0.15
4 surfaces
27.94
P/N
Vertical
IN
(A)
LN at
10 Khz (mH)
Resistance
(mΩ)
Weight
(g) Volume Dimensions
(mm)
SCN100S015 1.5 10 120 4 1 19.6 x 17 x 10
SCN060S020 2 6 60 4 1 19.6 x 17 x 10
SCN030S035 3.5 3 22 4 1 19.6 x 17 x 10
SCN015S050 5 1.5 11 4 1 19.6 x 17 x 10
SCN080S070 7 8 15.5 17 2 31 x 25.4 x 13.5
SCN050S090 9 5 10 17 2 31 x 25.4 x 13.5
SCN030S130 13 3 5 17 2 31 x 25.4 x 13.5
SCN013S160 16 1.3 3 17 2 31 x 25.4 x 13.5
COMMON MODE CHOKES – SMD
VOLUME 1
VOLUME 2
Unit: mm unless otherwise specified, all tolerances are ±0.5

–  Plastic materials meet UL94 V-0 requirements
Characteristics
– Rated voltage: 250 Vac
– Withstanding voltage: 1,500 Vac
– Nominal current RMS value at 60 °C
– Inductance measured at 10 kHz, 10 mV, tolerance: +50/–30 %
– DC resistance nominal value at 25 °C, tolerance ±15 %
– Electric specifications at 25 °C
– Operating temperature: from –40 °C to 125 °C
P/N Nominal
Current (A)
Nominal
Inductance (mH)
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
SCF120V003 0.3 12.0 920
SCF068V004 0.4 6.8 530
SCF044V006 0.6 4.4 385
SCF030V010 1.0 3.0 205
SCF015V016 1.5 1.6 100
SCF011V020 2.0 1.1 70
P/N Nominal
Current (A)
Nominal
Inductance (mH)
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
SCF390V004 0.4 39.0 1,550
SCF270V005 0.5 27.0 1,250
SCF150V006 0.6 15.0 500
SCF100V008 0.8 10.0 370
SCF068V012 1.2 6.8 245
SCF033V015 1.5 3.3 135
SCF018V020 2.0 1.8 75
SCF007V040 4.0 0.7 35
P/N Nominal
Current (A)
Nominal
Inductance (mH)
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
SCF470V003 0.3 47.0 1,650
SCF390V005 0.5 39.0 810
SCF270V008 0.8 27.0 500
SCF150V010 1.0 15.0 375
SCF100V012 1.2 10.0 220
SCF068V015 1.5 6.8 130
SCF042V020 2.0 4.2 102
SCF033V025 2.5 3.3 75
SCF020V030 3.0 2.0 55
VERTICAL CASE
Mechanical characteristics in mm
Mechanical characteristics in mm
Mechanical characteristics in mm
  1312 TECH POWER COMPONENTS® BY TECH POWER ELECTRONICS GROUP
VERTICAL CASE HORIZONTAL CASE
P/N Nominal
Current (A)
Nominal
Inductance (mH)
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
SCF470V006 0.6 47.0 1,150
SCF390V008 0.8 39.0 1,000
SCF180V010 1.0 18.0 610
SCF100V015 1.5 10.0 220
SCF068V020 2.0 6.8 147
SCF056V025 2.5 5.6 105
SCF045V030 3.0 4.5 80
SCF033V040 4.0 3.3 45
P/N Nominal
Current (A)
Nominal
Inductance (mH)
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
SCF820V005 0.5 82.0 2,700
SCF330V010 1.0 33.0 750
SCF270V014 1.4 27.0 510
SCF068V021 2.1 6.8 190
SCF033V041 4.1 3.3 66
SCF018V060 6.0 1.8 23
P/N Nominal
Current (A)
Nominal
Inductance (mH)
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
SCF470H003 0.3 47.0 1,650
SCF390H005 0.5 39.0 810
SCF270H008 0.8 27.0 500
SCF150H010 1.0 15.0 375
SCF100H012 1.2 10.0 220
SCF068H015 1.5 6.8 130
SCF042H020 2.0 4.2 102
SCF033H025 2.5 3.3 75
SCF020H030 3.0 2.0 55
SCF015H040 4.0 1.5 35
P/N Nominal
Current (A)
Nominal
Inductance (mH)
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
SCF390H004 0.4 39.0 1,550
SCF270H005 0.5 27.0 1,250
SCF150H006 0.6 15.0 500
SCF100H008 0.8 10.0 370
SCF068H012 1.2 6.8 245
SCF033H015 1.5 3.3 135
SCF018H020 2.0 1.8 75
SCF007H040 4.0 0.7 35
P/N Nominal
Current (A)
Nominal
Inductance (mH)
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
SCF470H006 0.6 47.0 1,150
SCF390H008 0.8 39.0 1,000
SCF180H010 1.0 18.0 610
SCF100H015 1.5 10.0 220
SCF068H020 2.0 6.8 147
SCF056H025 2.5 5.6 105
SCF045H030 3.0 4.5 80
SCF033H040 4.0 3.3 45
Mechanical characteristics in mm
Mechanical characteristics in mm
Mechanical characteristics in mm
Mechanical characteristics in mm
Mechanical characteristics in mm
  1514 TECH POWER COMPONENTS® BY TECH POWER ELECTRONICS GROUP
HORIZONTAL CASE
P/N Nominal
Current (A)
Nominal
Inductance (mH)
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
SCF820H005 0.5 82.0 2,700
SCF330H010 1.0 33.0 880
SCF470H010 1.0 47.0 750
SCF270H014 1.4 27.0 510
SCF100H020 2.0 10.0 230
SCF068H021 2.1 6.8 190
SCF033H040 4.0 3.3 58
SCF039H041 4.1 3.9 66
SCF018H060 6.0 1.8 23
P/N Nominal
Current (A)
Nominal
Inductance (mH)
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
SCF680H010 1.0 68.0 1,300
SCF180H020 2.0 18.0 350
SCF068H040 4.0 6.8 87
SCF039H060 6.0 3.9 41
SCF027H080 8.0 2.7 22
SCF018H100 10.0 1.8 14
NOTES
Mechanical characteristics in mm
Mechanical characteristics in mm
  1716